



1	1
	-1+

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) R: TRADEIVIA	58094 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp; 5/31/2002) Tab settings	, , O v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Blue Coral, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Medo Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 660 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Correction (See brief on Page 2) Execution Date:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,600,287	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Pennzoil-Quaker State Company Internal Address:_Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:700 Milam	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Margaret A. Boulware Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including core	ignature Nauch M. 200 Date Bate Respectively attachments, and documents	

2002 GTON11

00000219 1600287

Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

Trademark Name	Number	Date of Registration
OZIUM OZICOTE OZICOTE CAR AND BOW DESIGN THAT NEW CAR SMELL OZEX	No. 1,600,287 No. 1,244,957 No. 538,661 No. 1,188,341 No. 1,261,329 No. 528,506	June 12, 1990 July 12, 1983 February 27, 1951 February 2, 1982 December 13, 1983 August 1, 1950

f	HECETVEL	481/40 482//25	
	1914 MAY 23 1905 09	18-1996 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
	Tab senting RECEIPT ACCTING To		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pares	Cuments or copy thereot.	
JE DO	1. Name of conveying party(les): Blue Coral, Inc.	100269325 pany(les): stries, Inc.	
	1215 Valley Belt Road	Name:	
2007	Cleveland, OH 44151-1451	Internal Address:	
LER ' ASI	5.	Street Address: 660 White Plains Road	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	
Carno C	XX Corporation-State Delaware	☐ Individuel(s) cittzenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association	
نزا	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership.	
رملار	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other	
	Security Agreement O Change of Name XM Other Release from Security	. If assignee is not domicfed in the United States, a domestic representative	
<u> </u>	Interest	ossignation is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
ج	Execution Oate: August 21, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
-	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	as annexed	AS ANNEXED	
.,	Additional numbers at	ached7 ClYes ClNo	
1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ι	Name: KAY COLLYER & BOOSE LLP		
	Internal Address: NANCY J. FELSTEN, ESC	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
	e di	☐ Enclosed	
	Street Address: 1 Dag Hammarskjold Plaz	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1 Day Manual St.) 324 1 244	8. Deposit account number:	
	city: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
}	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	30/96 1600287	40.00 CK 125.00 CK	
040 WT 05/	9. Statement and signature.	123.00 010	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in orthogonal document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
×	Mark Diagram	5/12/96	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	1	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (cop. 4/64)		
]	Do not detach	this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:	
		atents and Trademarks	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
ļ	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington,		
	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
L	Washington, D.C. 20303.		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Blue Coral, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1215 Valley Belt Road, Cleveland, OH 44151-1451 ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to MEDO Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business located at 660 White Plains Rd., Tarrytown, NY 10591-5123 ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified and described below:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Reg. No. or Application No.
Ozium	1,600,287
Ozicote	1,244,957
Ozicote	0538,661
Ozium Options	Five pending (App. No. 74/539,906)
Car and Bow Design	1,188,341
Car and Bow Design	1,188,341 / July 1,261,329 ~
That New Car Smell	1,261,329 ~
Ozi kreem	1,466,107
O zi-loo	1,470,332
Ozex	528,506

and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

The Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks, the registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any infringement of or to the Trademarks after the date hereof or any past infringement of or to the Trademarks to the extent it continues after the date hereof, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

30149-1

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademark and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused a duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment the 24th day of August 1995.

Blue Coral, Inc.	
By Stulol (TODD_
By June .	
Sheldon G. Adelman, Presid	ent
STATE OF OHIO)
) SS:

On this 24th day of August, 1995 before me personally appeared Sheldon G. Adelman, to me known, who duly swore to the foregoing Trademark Assignment; that he is the President of Blue Coral, Inc., the Assignor described in and which executed such instrument; and that he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires on:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

CLAUDIA J. TRELER Notary Public - State of Ohlo My commission expires 4-20-ag

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

Date

30149-1

Assignor